Rl

22-006
22-007
22-008
22-003
22-004
22-005

-H1

X

~146900.

-146937.

~146937.

-146907
-146867

-146897

873

026

394

.663
.909

.9410

Y
76564.710
76594.737
76598.720
76634.503
76601 .333

76565.034

m ® H B &

DX

“'39.

-30

.153
.368

731

754

031

.933

DY

30
3

35

~-33.

-36

‘0.

027
.983

.783

170

.299

324

HuZ®; 220" 47CIN)

.l

46.996

4,000
46.523
51.775
41,111

2.951

199.356

Hrf

. &2 -
140-17-%8

95-16-83

‘ 50-16-4¢

320-09-32
ZE e
230-38-54

Ve 4

186-18-F3

*a oM

133-59-8%

P
134-59-24
RE D2 22
{54 -59-59

= v4

$9-52-55
90-14-28
135-54-15

720-00-00

fEHGE 5% i I
30.027 -1085.566131 -
64.037 ~23.565616 o
103.803 3086.166993 o
106.416 4230.461664 e
36.947 ~1109.555357 -
0.324 -0.950292 .
5096.991261 —

AL | 2548.4956305 o
B 770.919928 o

Wﬂﬁi%

ZOERHIE. TithXEREERE(CH SRS
BR (BFAMR) TIDT, HKEXTEEE
BRUR-TLIEE W,

fFORIETT
#MELT

K Lo



‘ul'

SEQ
001
002
003

004

Mo A
co22021
c022009
c022003
co22022

: 3:C1e
X & &
-146911.016
-146917.736
-146907.663

-146900.943

WETHS
TR

Y B &

76616.772
76622.380
76634.503

76628.895

EME e

ol 2 TH
#x

D X
-6.720
10.073
6.720

-10.073

22

DY

5.608

12.123

-5.608

-12.123

A ER
i

I

8.753

15.762

8.753

- 151762

wE

A

2~
6

#

5 om oA

89-52-38 140- 9-15

90~

7-22

8§9~52-38

90~

360~

7-22

0- 0

50-16-37
320~ 9-%5
230-16-37

(s OFI)

93.12. 7
= m & m M
5.608 -37.685760
23.339 235.093747
29.854 200.618880
12.123 -122.114979
OB 137.9559440
X 41.731673
iR =

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




o~

—

SEQ
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009

010

U=
c022024
c022007
c022008
cg220¢09
c022010
c022023
c622036
C022063
c022062
c022038

X

X B ®
-146908.053
~146937.026
-146937.394
-146917.736
-146877.957
-146882.133
-146890.929
-146897.168
-146906.451

-146900.278

ETHZ
TR

Y B &

76570.673
76594.737
76598.720
76622.380
76589.187
76584 .140
76591.283
76596.363
76585.084

76580.031

E B

TEE2TH
HX 22
D X by
-28.973 24.064
-0.368 3.983
19.658 23.660
39.779  -33.193
-4.176 -5.047
' -8.796 7.143
-6.239 5.080
-9.283  -11.279
. _6.173 -5.053
~7.775 -9.358

90- 0-33  140-17-%7

2
1

o\ A

95-16-43

50-16-42

89-52-44 320~ 9-26

230-23-42
140-55-15

140-50-47

269-41-%3 230-32-40

270 9-11. 320-41-51

= mimR
FHE 2-
HE 1-
;I 3 A fA
37.663
4.000 134-59-26
30.761 134-59-59
. 51:809
6.551 90-14-%6
11.331  90-31-33
8.046 179-55-32
14.608
7.977
12.166  89-34-53
1440- 0- 0

230-16-4&4

(RE D)

93.12. 7
% W & H oW

24.064 -697.206272
52.111 -19.176848
79.754 1567.804132
70.221 2793.321159
31.981 -133.552656
34.077 -299.741292
46.300 -288.865700
40.101 -372.257583
23.769 146.726037
9.358 -72.758450

WO 1312.1462635

¥ K 396.924245

WMikEE

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




- : ‘ | mRctE® 9 R 93.12. 7

ETHEZ  hEE2TH FIE 2- 2 <7 >
. B TR HR 22 WE  1- 1 <P>
SEQ M A & X B Y & DX DY E oM H o % W A B OEE O MW
001 CcC022042 -146898.942 76595.654 -24.216 20.200 31.535 87;—'56—1" 140- 9-59 ’ 20.200 ~489.163200
002 c022032 -146923.158 76615.854 5.422 6.526 T 8.485 90~ 6'4#5 50-16~45 46.926 254 .432772
003 C022009 -146917.736 76622.380  23.991  -20.019  31.246 89-52-41 320~ 9-26 33.433 802.091103
004 c022033 ~-146893.745 76602 .361 -5.197 -6.?07 . 8i485 92~ 4-19 232-13-45 6.707 ~34 .856279
. 360~ 0~ O {(HAOH) ‘ 1T - 266.2521980
¥ O 80.541290
MR

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, H<EXTEEEH LU
BRUR-TLIEE W, :




"

SEQ

001

002

003

004

= 4
C022051
C022049
C022046
C022045

Bithix

X B B
-146915.953
-146920.954
~146913.174

~146908.566

ATES

TR

Y B &
76594.020
76598.165
76607.526

76603.682

HEEEE

HE@2 TH
#HEX

D X

-5.001
7.780
4.608

-7.387

22

DY

4.145

?.361

-3.844

-9.662

= R

FiE 2-

mo

6.495

12.172

6.001

S 122162

wE 1-

nN A

87-44-47

‘89-55-22

89-53-43

92~26~ 8

360- 0- O

<1 >
<1>

5w

- 140-20-49

50-16-11

320- 9-54

232~-36- -2

(M)

93.12. 7
& | B & mH oW
4.145 -20.729145
17.651 137.324780
23.168 106.758144
9.662 -71.373194
T 75.9902925
B X 22.987063
MikES

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




SEQ

001

002

003

004

WA &
€c022047
c022031
c022032
C022046

B
X B &%
-146918.273
-146928.327
~146923.158

-146913.174

TR

Y B &
76601.391
76609.633
76615.854

76607 .526

mEAES
ETESZ  hE@2TH

#X

D X
-10.054
5.169
9.984

-5.099

22

DY

8.242

6.221

-8.328

-6.135

R AR

% 2- 2
% 1- 1 <H>

i
13.001

8.088

13.001

7:977

<9 >

N A
90-23-14 140-39-22

G| A

89-37-¥5  50-16-37

89-53-25 320-10- -2

90- 6- 6 230-16- 8
360- 0- 0  (HfO)

93.12.

% E s m oW

8.242 -82.865068

22.705 117.362145

20.598 205.650432
6.135 -31.282365
B 104 .4325720
¥ K 31.590853

WMikEE

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




.y

SEQ

001

002

003

004

L =G4
c022026
co22027
C022050
Cc022052

b X
X B &
-146919.917
-146924.580
-146916.374

-146911.707

WETES
TR

Y B B

76580.527
76584 .400
76594.369

76590.501

A

hEE2TH
#X
D X
-4.663
8.206
4.667

-8.210

22
D Y
3.873
9.969
-3.868

-9.974

&5 R

HihE 2- 2
E 1- 1 <I>

BN
6.062

12.912

6.062

- 12:918

<I >

N A hom A

89-44-4&8 140-17-15

'90-15-11  50-32-26
89-48-27 320-20-53
90-11-34 230-32-27

360- 0- 0 (RADR)

93.12. 7
& W W f= B W
3.873 -18.059799
17.715 145.369290
23.816 111.149272
9.974 -81.886540
[T | 78.2861115
2 23.681549
RiREES

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




o : ' HEGES 3 SR 93.12. 7
METH® $¥#E2TH FinE 2- 2 <yw>1
. X TR HX 22 W& 1- 1 $%oF1
SEQ M A & X & B Y & & DX DY B o B % @ fa & wOE & W W
001 C022023 -146882.133 76584 .140 -8.796 7.143 11.331  90-31-33  140-55-%5 7.143 -62.829828
002 C022036 -146890.929 76591.283 -6.239 5.080 8.046 179-55-32 140-50-47 19.366 -120.824474
003 C022063 -146897.168 76596.363 -9.283  -11.279 i4.608uA269-41~53 230-32-40 13.167 -122.229261
004 C022062 -146906.451 76585.084 6.173 -5.053 7:977 270- 9-11 320-41-51 -3.165 -19.537545
005 C022038 -146900.278 76580.031 -7.775 -9.358 12.166 89-34-53 230-16-44  -17.576 136.653400
006 C022024 -146908.053 76570.673 -11.864 9.854 15.423  90- 0-32 140-17-16 ~17.080 202.637120
007 C022026 -146919.917 76580.527 8.210 9.974 12.918 90-15-11  50-32-27 2.748 22.561080
008 C022052 -146911.707 76590.501 -4.246 3.519 5.515 269-48-28 140-20-55 16.241 -68.959286
009 C022051 -146915.953 76594.020  _ 7.387 9.662 _12.162 _92-15- 7, ..52-36- 2 29.422 217.340314
010 C022045 -146908.566 _ 76603.682 9.624 -8.028 12.533  87-33-57 320- 9-59 31.056 298.882944
011 C022042 -146898.942 76595.654 5.197 6.707 8.485 272- 3-46 52-13-45 29.735 154.532795
012 C022033 -146893.745 76602.361 15.788 -13.174 20.562 87-55-41 320- 9-26 23.268 367.355184
013 C022010  -146877.957 76589.187 -4.176 -5.047 6.551 90-14-16 230-23-42 5.047 -21.076272
1980- 0- 0 (PR T 492.2530855
B X 148.906558
iR E

ZOERE. TR EE IR S L OB E
ME (AAAE) TTOT. H<ETBEFRELT
IR T2 S0,




o

SEQ
001
002
003
004
005
006

007

=
coz22027
cgz2007
c022008
C022031
Cc022047
C022049
c022050

it X
X & &
-146924.580
~146937.026
~146937.394
~146928.327
-146918.273
-146920.954

-146916.374

Bl T HS
TR

Y B B

76584 .400
76594 .737
76598.720
76609.633
76601.391
76598.165

76594 .369

mEEE

hEE2 TH

: 174

D X
-12.446
-0.368
9.067
10.054
-2.681
4.580

-8.206

22

D Y

10.337

3.983

10.913

-8.242
~3.226

-9.969

2
1

R SR
FieE 2-
wnE 1-
IR A #
16.179  89-44-53
4.000 134-59-24
14.188 135- 0- 0
13:001  90-22-39
4.195 89-36-55
5.949 270- 4-33
12.912  90-11-36
900- 0- 0

<HWDH2
¥ oF2

% om A
140-17-19
95-16-43
50-16-43
320-39-22
230-16-17
320-20-50
230-32-26
(M OH)

93.12. 7
& W B & m 8
10.337 -128.654302
24.657 -9.073776
39.553 358.627051
42.224 424.520096
30.756 -82.456836
23.734 108.701720
9.969 -81.805614
i | 294.9291695
¥ K 89.216074
RRES

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




Ii}‘

SEQ

001

002

003

004

005

006

007

008

oA A
c022006
c022024
c022038
c022062
c022063
c022036
c0622023
C022005

B
X B B
-146900.873
-146908.053
-146900.278
-146906.451
-146897.168
-146890.929
-146882.133

-146897.940

mATHZ
TR

Y B B

76564.710
76570.673
76580.031
76585.084
76596.363
76591.283
765864 .140

76565.034

B R
it 2 TH

#HK

D X i
-7.180
7.775
-6.173
9.283
6.239
B.796
-15.807

~2.933

==
=)

22
DY
5.963

9.358

5.053

11.279
-5.080
-7.143
-19.106

-0.324

@y R
FriE 2-
& 1-
;- ] A A
9.333 133-59-12
12.166 89-59-19
7.977 270-25- 7
14:608  89-50-%9
8.046 90-18-7
11.331 180- 4-28
24.797 89-28-38
2.951 135-54-20

3
2

% om oA

- 140-17-25

50-16-%4

140-41-51

50-32-40
320-50-47
320-55-15
230-5%-53

186-18-13

1080- 0- 0, =. (WA®DH)

93.12. 7
% H ’ f& m B

5.963 -42.814340
21.284 165.483100
35.695 -220.345235
52.027 482.966641
58.226 363.272014
46.003 404.642388
19.754 -312.251478
0.324 -0.950292

H oM 420.0013990

B X 127.050423

miRES :

COERIF. THXEREBEER(CH SN RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




SEQ
001
002
003
004

005

M A A
c022006
c022024
cC022036
co0z22023
co022005

B[
X & &
-146%900.873
-146908.053
-146890.929
-146882.133

~1468%97.940

HAEATHZ
TR

Y B B

76564.710
76570.673
76591.283
76584.140

76565.034

H#EREF

thilili 2 TH
i 117

D X
-7.180
17.124

8.796
-15.807

-2.933

22
DY
5.963

20.610

-7.143

-19.106

-0.324

3
2

R
FibE 2-
wE  1-
;I N A
9.333 133-59-12
26.796 89-59-17
11.331  90-38-33
241797  89-28-38
2.951 135-54-20
540- 0- 0

<7 >
<?>

5 W f
140-17-25

50-16-42
320-55-15
230-23-53
186-18-13

(B OR)

93.12. 7
& # B & m K
5.963 -42.814340
32.536 557.146464
46.003 404 .642388
19.754 -312.251478
0.324 -0.950292
H 302.8863710
= 91.623127
iR E

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




s »_ | | ERE S HR SR | 93.12. 7

BETEEZ  E#B2TH FHE 2- 3 <>
N X 22 wE  1- 2 :
| | mOROH R & REIe (2-3) pu g . |
B X Y DX DY  E# vioe Cxavm fME RER
22-038  -146900.278  76580.031  -6.173 . 5.053 7,977 140-a1°%  90-25-FF 5,053 -31,192169
22-062  -146906.451  76585.084  9.283  11.279 14,608  50-32-40 sg-—,so?i-s? 21.385 198,516955 |
22-063  -146897.168  76596.363 6.239  -5.080  8.046 ° 320-50-47 90-18-6% 27,584 172.096576
22-036  -146890.929  76591.283 . -9.349. -11.252 14,628  230-16-40 89-25755  11.1252 ~105.194948
=T S a5.260 © 360-00-00 234226414
[i:1E 117.113207
B 35,426745
MR

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




SEQ
001
002
003

004

W A&
co022¢0610
C022016
C622014
c022011

PithX
X & &
-146877.957
-~146889.393
-146884.931

-146873.507

nATEEZ
TR

Y B &

76589.187
76598.729
76604 .098

76594 .566

HEFAEE

il 2 TH
#HX
D X
-11.436
4.462
11.424

-4 .,450

22
DY
?.542

5.369

-9.532

-5.379

B R

EJELE 3 2-

i
14.894

6.981

14.878

6.981

wE 2-

R #A
89-45-34
90- 6-44
89-53-16
90-14-26

360- 0- 0

5
1

G| oA

| 140- 9-32

50-16-16
320- 9-32
230-23-58

(R OR)

93.12. 7
oW E & @ O
9.542 -109.122312
24 .453 109.109286
20.290 231.792960
5.379 -23.936550
W B 103.9216920
¥ ¥ 21.43631°2
MRS

ZOBERG, T XEEEIEE (L SR S OIS
BE (BEHR) TTOT. HLETSEERELT
BRI TR0,




~ - | RS WA R 93.12. 7

RETHE  E#2 TH FwE  2- 6
PR TR HR 22 wE  2- 2
SEQ M A #& X B & Y B i DX DY oM WA 5 H A 5w ® & W W
001 cg22011 ~-146873.507 76594.5_@6 -4 . 625 3.859 ‘ 6.023 89-45-30 ) 140- 9-33 3.859 -17.847875
002 ce22012 -146878.132 76598.425 ‘ 5.613 6.754 - 8.782 90~ 6;§ﬁ 50-16-17 14 .472 '81.231336
003 cCg220613 ~146872.519 76605.17¢9 4.610 ~-3.846 6.004—“ 89-53-29 320- 9-#3 | 17 .380 80.121800
004 cC0220014 '146867.909 76601.333 ~-5.598 ~-6.767 V B.782 90~14~%7 230~24-73% 6.767 -37.881666
360- 0- 0 (ARG . Em 52.8117975
- h B ¥ 15.975569
MR

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




SEQ
001
002
003

004

=
co22012
C022014
c822015
c022013

#ibX
X B &
-146878.132
-146884.931
-146879.319

-146872.519

ETHE

R

Y ¥ %
76598.425
76604.098
76610.853

76605.179

mRstE®

il 2 TH
#HX 22
DX DY
-6.799 5.673
5.612 6.755
6.800 -5.674
-5.613 -6.754

B ER

HiwE

i
8.855

8.782

. 8.856

8.782

wE

2~
2~

N A

7
3

% | A

89-53-$5 140- 9-32

90~ 7-18

90- 6-48

360~

[ 5

89-52-39

0

50-16~50
320~ 9-29
230-16-17

(P O)

93.12. 7
oW OE & ® oW
5.673 -28.570727
18.101 101.582812
19.182 120.437600
6.754 -37.910202
[T 77.7697415
¥ ¥ 23.525347
MRS

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
MR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




l!}

SEQ
001
002
003

004

=
c022016
c022017
c022018
c022015

o1
X B &
-146889.393
-146896.765
-146886.692

-146879.319

BB T HE
TR

Y B B

?6S?§.??9
76604 .881
76617.005

76610.853

WS

il 2 TH
#X

D X )
-7.372
10.073
7.373

~10.074

22

D Y

6.152

12.124

-6.152

-12.124

Y ERR
FHE

I
9.602

15.7463

9.603

15,763

wE

g

2-
3

A

5 | oA

89'52‘42.,140- 9-17

S0~

7-28

89-52-46

90-

360~

7- =4

0- 0

50-16-45
320~ 9-31
230-16-35

(MO

93.12. 7
& W E & | B
6.152 -45.352544
24 .428 246 .063244
30.400 224 .139200
12.124 -122.137176
[i:TR ¢ 151.3563620
¥ ¥ 45.785300
MRS

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




- ,_ - ‘ mEiEE B mnR 93.12. 7

METHE hE#2TH FiE 2- 9
iR TR #X 22 WE 4
SEQ M A % X B Y B OB DX DY B o WaE 5 HEA # B & m oM
001 c022017 -146896.765 766Q4.881 -7.052 5.884 ; 9.184 89-52-48 ' 140- 9-33 5.884 -41.493968
002 co22019 -146903.817 76610.765 ‘ 10.074 12.123 - 15.762 90~ 6-53 50-16-26 23.8§1 240 .677934
003 c62202¢0 ~146893.743 76622 .888 7.051  -5.883 ”‘3?..1183;~ 89-53-10 320- 9-36 30.131 212.453681
004 co022018 ~146886.692 76617 .005 -10.073 -12.124 V 15,?63 90~ 7- -9 230-16-45 12.124 -122.125052
360- 0- 0  (NAOH) ? B 144 .7562975
. - ¥ X 43.788780
RIRE &

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




"

SEQ
001
002
003

004

M A &
c022019
c022021
cp22022
c022020

#ibiX
X B &=
-146903.817
-146911.016
-146900.943

-146893.743

il T B4
TR

Y B &

76610.765
76616.772
76628.895

76622.888

AR RE

PEdE 2 TH
#X

D X
-7.199
10.073
7.200

-10.074

22
DY
6.007

12.123

-12.123

W ER
FWE  2- 10
WE 5
B om WA 5 E A
9.376 89-53- 2 140- 9-28
15.762 ~90- 7- 9  50-16-37
9.377  89-53- 5 320~ 9-42
150762 90- 6-44 230-16-26

360- 0- O (WA D)

93.12. 7
= Em B & m W
6.007 ~43.244393
24 .137 243.132001
30.253 217.821600
12.123 -122.127102
O 147.7910530
¥ X 44 .706794
MikES

COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




